

4. The pertinent provision of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations, Part A, particularly but not limited to the implementation of the project as well as all applicable laws and regulations are deemed incorporated to and forming integral parts of this Contract.
5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

CONCRETING OF POB. (SIERRA BULLONES)-BUGSOK ROAD, SIERRA BULLONES, BOHOL					
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	Description of Supplies/Materials/Services	Unit Price	Amount
				(Pesos)	(Pesos)
A.1.1 (8)	3.0	month	Provision of Field Office for the Engineer (Rental Basis)	8,505.00	25,515.00
B.4(1)	0.38	km	Construction of Survey and Staking	39,532.97	15,022.53
B.5	1.0	each	Project Billboard/Signboard (8'x8')	7,000.76	7,000.76
B.7	1.0	lot	Occupational Safety and Health Program	13,588.68	13,588.68
B.9	1.0	L.S.	Mobilization/Demobilization	71,270.30	71,270.30
100(1)	0.23	ha.	Clearing & Grubbing	205,319.78	47,223.55
101(4)a 4	16.0	I.m	Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction, (1070mmØ RCPC)	712.25	11,396.00
102(2)	527.78	cu.m	Surplus Common Excavation (roadway & side ditch)	190.35	100,462.92
103(1)b	100.65	cu.m	Structure Excavation, soft rock (for slope protection foundation)	439.15	44,200.45
103(6)a	207.40	cu.m	Pipe Culverts and Drain Excavation (common soil)	292.88	60,743.31
104(2)	280.64	cu.m	Embankment from borrow (Common Material)	646.54	181,444.99
200(1)	873.58	cu.m	Aggregate Subbase Course, 0.20m. Thk. (includes shouldering) 101201223 226	995.78	869,893.49
311(1)c 1	2,300.68	sq.m	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Unreinforced)-0.23m. Thk, 14 days	1,756.52	4,041,190.43
404(1)a	4,490.58	kg	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40, ASTM A-615	67.81	304,506.23
405(1)a 3	44.90	cu.m	Structural Concrete, 20.68MPa Class "A"	9,054.94	406,566.81